Western Ontario Ringette League – WORL A/AA

The Western Ontario Ringette League (WORL) for A and AA Provincial Ringette teams in conjunction with the Great Lakes Ringette League (G.L.R.L) has cancelled the 2020/21 season. Planning for the 2021/22 season will resume when it is safe to do so.

WORL has engaged with the Western Region Executive in discussions about creating a change in bylaws to the WORL Committee now that all Provincial Level teams will be playing league play in GLRL. The existing WORL Committee is responsible for team formation, player tryout process and league play. With league play no longer required the WORL Committee will now be responsible for Provincial Team formation and Player Tryout Process within Western Region.

A new structure of Western Region Provincial Committee is being discussed as well as the representation on the committee, governance to Western Region and financial operations. Discussions are underway at the Western Region Executive level with the goal to present a new structure at the 2021 Western Region AGM.

I am happy to engage in further discussion if desired. I can be contacted at p.singeris@rogers.com .

The WORL Committee will be having a meeting in March 2021 to discuss this in more detail.

Stay Safe and Healthy.

Phil Singeris
WORL President
p.singeris@rogers.com